

IA No. 2/23
SC No. 90/23
FIR No. 740/22
PS Dwarka North
U/s 308 IPC
State Vs. Ravi Kumar

03.10.2023.

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Babul Kumar and Sh. Hemant Kr. Mishra, ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 439 CrPC moved on behalf
of applicant/accused Ravi Kumar for grant of bail.

At request of ld. counsel for applicant, put up for
consideration of bail application alongwith main case file on
30.10.2023.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.10.2023

At 11.30 am.

At this stage, bail application file taken up again as IO
ASI Anil Kumar has appeared and filed reply to bail application.
Ld. counsel for applicant is also present and copy of reply to bail
application supplied to him.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **30.10.2023.**

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.10.2023