

IA No. 2/23  
SC No. 90/23  
FIR No. 740/22  
PS Dwarka North  
U/s 308 IPC  
State Vs. Ravi

30.10.2023.

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Id. Additional PP for State.  
Applicant/accused from JC.  
Sh. Babul Kumar, Id. counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 439 CrPC moved on behalf of applicant/accused Ravi for grant of bail.

Reply to bail application already filed.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

Ld. counsel for applicant submitted that he may be allowed to withdraw present bail application. Separate statement of Id. counsel for applicant to this effect has been recorded.

In view of the submissions made by Id. counsel for applicant and his separate statement recorded, **present application for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Ravi is dismissed as withdrawn.**

Copy of order be given dasti to Id. counsel for applicant and IO/SHO concerned.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)  
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS  
NEW DELHI/30.10.2023