

SC 90/2023
STATE Vs. RAVI
FIR NO.740/2022
P.S Dwarka North

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from J/C.

IO SI Vijay Gaur in person.

Vide TPM No. 794/Election Cell/NAV/DAP dated 30.01.2025, UTPs are not produced from J/C from 01.02.2025 to 06.02.2025.

No PW is present today.

Issue production warrants for accused Ravi for next date.

Let PWs in terms of previous order dated 19.12.2024 be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for P.E on **25.03.2025**.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.02.2025